NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KURUKSHETRA- 136119

No.Acad/Sch./2018/ [282

Dated: 21.12.2018

NOTICE

This is to inform you that "<u>Welfare of Schedule Castes and Backward Classes</u> <u>Department</u>" has announced Post Matric Scholarship (PMS) scheme for academic Year 2018-19.

All the interested Haryana domicile students belonging to Schedule Castes and Backward Classes may apply on PMS portal (www.hryscbcschemes.in) from 24.12.2018 to 15.02.2019. For any issues while applying on portal students may contact on Mobile no. 6284537637.

For verification at institute level it is mandatory to submit the application form along with all the relevant documents (like photocopies of Domicile Certificate, Income Certificate, Caste Certificate, Aadhar Card, Student ID card, Fee Payment Slips & Fee structure, Hostel Mess Bill, Last Passed Marksheets) at Academic Section before closing date.

Assistant Registrar (Acad. & Exams) Assistant Registrar (Academic & Examinations) National Institute of Technology KURUKSHETRA-136119.

Copy to:

- 1. All institute notice boards.
- 2. Prof. I/C (CCN) with kind request for uploading it on website.

Director General, Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.

 Director General, Technical Education Department, Haryana, Panchkula.
Director,

Higher Education Department, Haryana, Panchkula.

 Director, Secondary Education, Haryana, Panchkula.

 Director, Skill Development and Industrial Training Department, Haryana, Panchkula.

5. Director, Medical Education and Research, Haryana, Panchkula

No.Edu-1/2018/

Dated:

Sub:-

Regarding Post Matric Scholarship scheme for the Academic Year 2018-19.

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

Copy of the advertisement for opening of PMS Portal from 24.12.2018 to 15.02.2019 is published in the newspapers. You are therefore, requested to make necessary arrangements so that every eligible student can apply ON-LINE for scholarship well in time on PORTAL www.hryscbcschemes.in for the Academic Session 2018-19. In case of any hardship in applying students can contact at Mobile No. 6284537637.

(Rajender Singh Sangwan) Deputy Director (Trg.) for Director General, Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes Department, Haryana, Chandigarh. d Dated. 201218

Endst. No.Edu-1/2018/ 39098 -144

A copy of the above is forwarded to:-

- 1. Registrars of all Universities in Haryana State for information and necessary action.
- 2. All the District Welfare Officers are requested to make wide publicity of the scheme/ advertisement and will ensure to send the recommendations as the applications are received without waiting of the last date.

DSC (Rajender Singh Sangwan)

for Director General, Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.

From

То